
TERMS AT-A-GLANCE LINKS   

Area Agencies on Aging (AAAs) https://www.agingcare.com/local/massachusetts-executive-office-of-elder-
affairs-boston-area-agency-on-aging-ma

Accountable Care Organization 
(ACO), (in context of 
Massachusetts) 

https://www.mass.gov/service-details/the-hpc-accountable-care-
organization-aco-certification-program

Acute https://medlineplus.gov/ency/imagepages/18126.htm

Aging Services Access Points 
(ASAPs)

https://www.mass.gov/service-details/aging-services-access-points-asap

Assisted Living https://www.mass.gov/topics/assisted-living

Behavioral Health (BH) https://www.samhsa.gov/find-help/treatment

Capitation (capitated) https://www.bluecrossmafoundation.org/publication/primer-medicaid-
managed-care-capitation-rates-understanding-how-masshealth-pays-mcos

Centers for Disease Control and 
Prevention (CDC) 

https://www.cdc.gov/

Centers for Medicare and Medicaid 
Services (CMS) 

https://www.cms.gov/

Compare Care https://www.medicare.gov/care-compare/

Chronic https://medlineplus.gov/ency/imagepages/18126.htm

Fee-For-Service (FFS) https://www.healthcare.gov/glossary/fee-for-service/

Functional (definition, measures) https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Quality-Initiatives-Patient-Assessment-
Instruments/Post-Acute-Care-Quality-Initiatives/Functional-Measures-

Group Insurance Commission https://www.mass.gov/orgs/group-insurance-commission

Health Equity  https://www.cdc.gov/chronicdisease/healthequity/index.htm

Home Care (Home Care Alliance) https://www.thinkhomecare.org/

Honoring Choices https://www.honoringchoicesmass.com/

Hospice https://www.hospicefed.org/page/hospicecare

Independent Living https://acl.gov/programs/aging-and-disabil ity-networks/centers-
independent-living

https://ncil.org/about/aboutil/

Independent Living Center (ILC) https://www.mass.gov/independent-living-centers

Inpatient Rehabilitation Facility (IRF) https://amrpa.org/For-Patients/What-is-Post-Acute-Care

Long-Term Acute Care Hospitals 
(LTACHs, or LTCHs)

https://patient.amrpa.org/Choosing-Care

Long-Term Care https://www.medicare.gov/Pubs/pdf/11347-Long-Term-Care-Hospitals.pdf

Long-Term Services and Supports
(LTSS) 

https://www.medicaid.gov/medicaid/long-term-services-supports/index.
html

MassHealth https://www.mass.gov/topics/masshealth

Medicare https://www.medicare.gov/
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Managed Care (MassHealth 
context) 

https://www.mass.gov/service-details/managed-care-organization-mco-plan

Medicare Advantage https://www.medicare.gov/sign-up-change-plans/types-of-medicare-
health-plans/medicare-advantage-plans

MassHealth Choices https://www.masshealthchoices.com/en

Ombudsman (programs in 
Massachusetts)

https://www.mass.gov/service-details/ombudsman-programs

One Care https://www.mass.gov/one-care

Options Counseling Program https://www.mass.gov/service-details/options-counseling-program

Outpatient Rehabilitation https://www.hopkinsmedicine.org/health/treatment-tests-and-therapies/
outpatient-rehabilitation

Palliative Care https://www.hospicefed.org/page/palliative_care

Post-Acute Care (PAC) https://www.aha.org/advocacy/long-term-care-and-rehabilitation

https://www.ncqa.org/hedis/measures/follow-up-after-hospitalization-for-
mental-illness/

http://www.medpac.gov/-research-areas-/post-acute-care

Program of All-Inclusive Care for 
the Elderly (PACE)

https://www.mass.gov/program-of-all-inclusive-care-for-the-elderly-pace

https://www.cms.gov/Medicare-Medicaid-Coordination/Medicare-and-
Medicaid-Coordination/Medicare-Medicaid-Coordination-Office/PACE/PACE

Recovery Model https://www.samhsa.gov/find-help/recovery

Recovery Learning Community 
(RLC) 

https://www.mass.gov/service-details/recovery-learning-communities

Senior Care Option (SCO) https://www.mass.gov/senior-care-options-sco

Social Determinants of Health 
(SDOH) 

https://www.healthypeople.gov/2020/topics-objectives/topic/social-
determinants-of-health

Social Services and Supports https://www.hhs.gov/programs/social-services/index.html

https://www.mass.gov/topics/health-social-services

Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF) https://www.mass.gov/nursing-home-consumer-information

Telehealth https://telehealth.hhs.gov/patients/understanding-telehealth/

TRICARE https://www.tricare.mil/

Veterans Affairs https://www.va.gov/
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